

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION


LOK SABHA


UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 3432
TO BE ANSWERED ON 09.12.2019


Women’s College/University in Delhi

3432. SHRI HANS RAJ HANS:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal for construction of women’s College/University or Educational hub on the 93 bigha land gifted to Swami Shraddhanand College, Delhi University, by the villagers of Mamurpur, Narela 50 years back and still kept reserved for the purpose; and

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the progress made in this regard?


ANSWER


 MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

(Shri Ramesh Pokhriyal 'Nishank')


(a)and (b) The University of Delhi has informed that the given land is owned by Swami

Shradhanand College. Government has not received any proposal for construction of Women’s

College /University or Educational hub from the college/university of Delhi.


*****

